
EDWARD M. 81101 

Director {Dlrelttot) 
RENA K. BORJA 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO 

Governor (Mor,o't,6r,o} 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO 

�puty Dlr«tor (Slr,undo Dlrdtot) 

DIPATTAMENTON ATMENESTRASION 

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY 

(Ahension Setbision Hinirat} 
Telephone (Te/i/on): (671) 475-1705/1706 Lt. Governor (Sir,undo Mor,o'/6/li} 

September 8, 2025 

Invitation for Bid 
GSA-075-25 

AMENDMENT #1 

Computer Workstations 

I.) Amend and replace pages 41 through 43 with the attached "Revised pages 41 through 43" dated 9/8/2025. 

2.) Amend page 2 of 43 and page 3 of 43. 

From: 

Bid Opening: This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than 

Time: 2:00pm, Date: 9/10/2025 and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date 

specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions, and Sealed Bid Solicitation 

for details. 

To now read: 

Bid Opening: This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than 

Time: 2:00pm, Date: 9/18/2025 and shall be publicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date 

specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions, and Sealed Bid Solicitation 

for details. 

Please Print 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY 
Received By: 
Date: 
Company/Name: ________ _ 

Email To: l!:!PctOCUremedcwcloaatam,&QY 

590 South Marine Corps Drive, ITC Building, Suite 230, Tamuning, Guam 96913 • P. 0. Box 7420, Tamuning, Guam 96931 



Item No. Description QTY UOM  Unit Cost  Total 
1.1 Small Form Factor Desktop and Monitors  10  EA  $  $ 

(Latest Model) 
As per the following specifications: 

SPECIFICATIONS: BIDDING ON / REMARKS: 
Desktop: 
Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 64 ___________________________ 

Processor: 12th Gen Intel Core i9 or newer  ___________________________ 

Memory: 64 GB DDR5-4000MHz (4x 16gb or 2x 32gb) ___________________________ 

Storage: 1 TB SSD M.2  ___________________________ 

Optical Driver: DVD/CD Optical Driver (integrated or plug in accessory) ability to read and write ___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

Graphics Card: AMD Radeon RX 6400 or equal 

Connectivity: Ethernet, Wi-Fi, and Bluetooth 

Audio: Built in speaker and microphone 

Input / Output Ports:  Minimum of 3x USB-A 3.2, up to 2x USB-A 2.0, up to 2x USB-C, 
headphone/mic combo, 2x HDMI 2.1 (60hz) and/or 2x display port, and Ethernet (RJ45) 

Monitors: 
2x 27 inch anti-glare monitors 

HD Web Camera or integrated with at least 1 of the monitors. 

Resolution: up to 1920 x 1080 

Refresh Rate: 60hz 

Accessories: 
Mouse and Keyboard 

Microsoft Office 2024 Home & Business (perpetual license)

Adobe Acrobat Standard or Pro 

Uninterruptible power supply (NEMA) minimum of 3x battery backup outlets and surge 
protected outlets  

Warranty: 
Minimum 3 year onsite warranty 

Compliance: 
TAA Compliant for computers only.

Compatibility: 
All items offered for Item No. 1.1 must be compatible and suitable for combined application. ___________________________ 

BIDDING ON:  
Manufactured By: ________________________________________________ 

Model:   ________________________________________________ 

Place of Origin:   ________________________________________________ 

Year:   ________________________________________________ 

Date of Delivery: ________________________________________________ 

"Revised" 9/8/2025 
Amendment #1
 Page 41 of 43



Item No. Description QTY UOM  Unit Cost  Total 
2.1 Small Form Factor Desktop and Monitors  6  EA  $  $ 

(Latest Model) - CSR 
As per the following specifications: 

SPECIFICATIONS: BIDDING ON / REMARKS: 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

Desktop: 
Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 64 

Processor: 12th Gen Intel Core i7 or newer  

Memory: 16GB DDR4 3200 

Storage: 512GB SSD 

Optical Driver: DVD/CD Optical Driver (integrated or plug-in accessory) ability to read only 

Graphics Card: Integrated Intel UHD Graphics 770 or equal  

Connectivity: Ethernet, Wi-Fi, and Bluetooth 

Audio: Built in speaker and microphone 

Input / Output Ports:  Minimum of 3x USB-A 3.2, up to 2x USB-A 2.0, up to 2x USB-C, 
headphone/mic combo, 2x HDMI 2.1 (60hz) and/or 2x display port, and Ethernet (RJ45) 

Monitors: 
2x up to 22 inch anti-glare monitors  

HD Web Camera or integrated with at least 1 of the monitors 

Resolution: up to 1920 x 1080 

Accessories: 
Microsoft Office 2024 Home & Business (perpetual license)

Microsoft Office Pro  

Adobe Acrobat Standard 

Uninterruptible power supply (NEMA) minimum of 3x battery backup outlets and surge 
protected outlets  

Warranty: 
Minimum 3 year onsite warranty 

Compliance: 
TAA Compliant for computers only.

Compatibility: 
All items offered for Item No. 2.1 must be compatible and suitable for combined application. ___________________________ 

BIDDING ON:  
Manufactured By: ________________________________________________ 

Model:   ________________________________________________ 

Place of Origin:   ________________________________________________ 

Year:   ________________________________________________ 

Date of Delivery: ________________________________________________ 

"Revised" 9/8/2025 
Amendment #1 
Page 42 of 43



Item No. Description QTY UOM  Unit Cost  Total 
3.1 Small Form Factor Desktop and Monitors  38  EA  $  $ 

(Latest Model) – Admin 
As per the following specifications: 

SPECIFICATIONS: BIDDING ON / REMARKS: 
Desktop: 
Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 64 ___________________________ 

Processor: 12th Gen Intel Core i7 or newer  ___________________________ 

Memory: 64 GB DDR5-4000MHz (4x 16 GB or 2x 32gb) ___________________________ 

Storage: 2 TB SSD M.2  ___________________________ 

Optical Driver: DVD/CD Optical Driver (integrated or plug in accessory) ability to read and write ___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

___________________________ 

Graphics Card: Integrated Intel UHD Graphics 770 or equal 

Connectivity: Ethernet, Wi-Fi, and Bluetooth 

Audio: Built in speaker and microphone 

Input / Output Ports:  Minimum of 3x USB-A 3.2, up to 2x USB-A 2.0, up to 2x USB-C, 
headphone/mic combo, 2x HDMI 2.1 (60hz) and/or 2x display port, and Ethernet (RJ45) 

Monitors: 
2x up to 27 inch anti-glare monitors  

HD Web Camera or integrated with at least 1 of the monitors 

Resolution: up to 1920 x 1080 

Accessories: 
Mouse and Keyboard 

Microsoft Office 2024 Home & Business (perpetual license)

Adobe Acrobat Pro 

Uninterruptible power supply (NEMA) minimum of 3x battery backup outlets and surge 
protected outlets  

Warranty: 
Minimum 3 year onsite warranty 

Compliance: 
TAA Compliant for computers only.

Compatibility: 
All items offered for Item No. 3.1 must be compatible and suitable for combined application. ___________________________ 

BIDDING ON:  
Manufactured By: ________________________________________________ 

Model:   ________________________________________________ 

Place of Origin:   ________________________________________________ 

Year:   ________________________________________________ 

Date of Delivery: ________________________________________________ 

"Revised" 9/8/2025
Amendment #1
Page 43 of 43




